Republic of the Philippines Barangay Pasong Camachile I OFFICE OF THE BARANGAY COUNCIL Municipality of General Trias

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE MEETING CONDUCTED BY THE BARANGAY COUNCIL OF BARANGAY PASONG CAMACHILE I, MUNICIPALITY OF GENERAL TRIAS, HELD ON JANUARY _______, 2006 AT THE BARANGAY HALL.

Presents: 1. Marcelino P. Madlangbayan **Barangay Captain** ********** 2. Honofre S. Aspuria Barangay Kagawad 3. Jerry M. Custodio Barangay Kagawad 4. Ferdinand E. Sipat Barangay Kagawad 5. Juliet M. Sipat Barangay Kagawad 6. Emelita C. Angeles Barangay Kagawad 7. Renato S. Artezo Barangay Kagawad 8. Policarpio S. Aspuria Barangay Secretary Resolution No. ______, Series of 2006 RESOLUTION INTERPOSING NO OBJECTION TO THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE PROPOSED CAVITE-LAGUNA (CALA) NOTH-SOUTH ROAD UNDER THE DPWH FEASIBILITY STUDY AND IMPLEMENTATION SUPPORT FOR THE CALA EAST-WEST NATIONAL ROAD PROJECT AND ENDORSING THE SAME TO THE MUNICIPALITY OF GENERAL TRIAS FOR ADOPTION IN THE COMPREHENSIVE LAND USE PLAN OF THE MUNICIPALITY". WHEREAS, Barangay Pasong Camachile I is one among the barangays comprising the municipality of General Trias, Province of Cavite that needs such beneficial projects such as the Cavite-Laguna (CALA) North-South Road. WHEREAS, Barangay Pasong Camachile I is a host for the CALA North-South Road proposed under the DPWH PMO FS – Feasibility Study and Implementation Support for CALA East-West National Road Project as shown in the attached general alighment map of the project. WHEREAS, upon thorough discussion and deliberation of the matter, on motion of Kagawad Jerry M. Custodio , duly seconded by all Kagawad members, it was : RESOLVED, as it is hereby Resolved, the request of the DPWH PMO FS through the Feasibility Study and Implementation Support for CALA East West National Road Project Manager that Barangay Pasong Camachile I, of the Municipality of General Trias interposes no objection to construct the CALA North-South Road Project. RESOVED FURTHER, that copy of this resolution be forwarded to the DPWH PMO FS for appropriate consideration.

MARCELINO P MADLANGBAYAN Barangay Chairman

POLICARPIO S. ASPURIA Barangay Secretary

Prepared By

2nd page Resolution No. 3-06

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED BY:

JERRY M. CUSTODIO

Kagawad

Kagawad

Kagawad

Kagawad

Kagawad

JAYSON F. MACALAWA SK Chairman

